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 1. 

 
 21-055D 

 
License Agreement with Tampa Pilots, LLC for use of the Bay Pier at 
Fort De Soto Park. 

 
Administrative Services 

 
$31,170.24 

 
03/21/2021 

 
 2. 

 
 21-110D 

 
Public Transportation Grant Agreement with the Florida Department 
of Transportation for the Design and Construction of new taxiways at 
the St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
$200,00.00 

 
02/26/2021 

 
 3. 

 
 21-253D 

 
Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and City of Safety Harbor 
for the County to serve as the Building Department/Building Official to 
have jurisdiction as the local enforcing agency in compliance of the 
Florida Building Code. 

 
Building Services 

 
N/A 

 
03/12/2021 

 
 4.  

 
 21-293D 

 
Payment Request for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Local 
Arts Agency Funding Agreement 

 
County Administrator 

 
$50,000.00 

 
03/22/2021 

 
 5. 

 
 21-274D 

 
Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant Program applicant. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$18,922.07 

 
03/16/2021 

 
 6. 

 
 21-291D 

 
Grant Agreement for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Commercial Exterior Façade & Infrastructure Improvement Grant 
Program Applicant. 
 

 
County Administrator 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
Up to $20,000.00 

 
County Match Required 

 

 
03/22/2021 
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 7. 

 
 21-116D 

 
Second Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use 
Restriction Agreement with Homeless Emergency Project, Inc. for 
homeless emergency shelter facility improvements. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$79,774.00 

 
03/22/2021 

 
 8. 

 
 21-214D 

 
Emergency Solutions Grant – Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with Community Action Stops Abuse, Inc., for 
emergency shelter operating expenses to respond to the Coronavirus 
pandemic. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$16,000.00 

 
03/12/2021 

 
 9. 

 
 21-030D 

 
Second Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use 
Restriction Agreement with Directions for Mental Health, Inc. d/b/a 
Directions for Living for Community Development Block Grant funded 
facility improvements. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$146,245.00 

 
03/08/2021 

 
 10. 

 
 21-246D 

 
First Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use 
Restriction Agreement with Lighthouse of Pinellas, Inc. for 
Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
N/A 

 
03/04/2021 

 
 11. 

 
 21-172D 

 
First Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction 
Agreement with the Safety Harbor Neighborhood Family Center, Inc. 
d/b/a Mattie Williams Neighborhood Family Center for facility 
improvements. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$84,305.00 

 
03/02/2021 

 
 12. 

 
 21-128D 

 
Land Use Restriction Agreement Modification with Pinellas Affordable 
Living, Inc. for affordable rental housing. 
 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development  

 
N/A 

 
03/01/2021 
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 13. 

 
 21-252D 

 
Second Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant - 
Coronavirus Response Program Specific Performance Agreement with 
Safety Harbor Neighborhood Family Center for food distribution to 
respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development  

 
Not to exceed 

 
$40,000.00 

 
03/25/2021 

 
 14. 

 
 21-202D 

 
Grant Application for the Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance 
Abuse Reinvestment Grant submission. 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$400,000.00 per year for three years 

 
An in-kind match equal to the award 

amount is required. PERC and WestCare 
will contribute $1,140,000.00 towards the 

match requirement and the County will 
provide up to $60,000.00 of in-kind 

services and staff time. 

 
03/03/2021 

 
 15. 

 
 21-145D 

 
New grantee orientation completion checklist with the Office on Violence 
Against Women for the 2020 Justice for Families grant. 

 
Human Services 

 
N/A 

 
02/23/2021 

 
 16. 

 
 21-311D 

 
Application amendments of a grant application with the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection Florida Communities Trust 
Program for the acquisition of the Gladys Douglas Property in Dunedin, 
FL. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
N/A 

 
03/21/2021 
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 17. 

 
 21-233D 

 
2021-2023 Land and Water Conservation Fund (LWCF) grant 
application with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for 
Raymond H. Neri Community Park development. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$990,000.00 

 
Multi-year grant (2021-2023) 

 
County Match Required 

 
03/02/2021 

 
 18. 

 
 21-307D 

 
2021-2022 Recreational Trails Program grant application with the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection for the C2C Pinellas Trail 
Restroom Facilities project. 
 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$50,000.00 

 
County Match Required 

 

 
03/17/2021 

 
 19. 

 
 21-185D 

 
Modifications to the BioWatch Program Grant Agreement with the United 
States Department of Homeland Security. 

 
Public Works 

 
$19,567.00 

 
03/03/2021 

 
 20. 

 
 21-244D 

 
Medicaid Certified Public Expenditures Public Emergency Medical 
Transportation program distribution of funds. 

 
Safety & Emergency 

Services 

 
$468,760.00 

 
Revenue 

 
03/10/2021 

 
 21. 

 
 21-109D 

 
Humana Medicaid Managed Medical Assistance Plan Member Specific 
Letters of Agreement. 

 
Safety & Emergency 

Services 

 
$2,707.00 

 
Revenue 

 
01/25/2021 

 
 22. 

 
 21-302D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of February 2021. 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
03/18/2021 
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 23. 

 
 21-308D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of January 2021. 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
03/18/2021 

 
 24. 

 
 21-174D 

 
Ad valorem tax exemption application and return to exempt the Pinellas 
County-owned Cross Bar/Al Bar property in Pasco County from property 
taxes. 

 
Utilities 

 
$56,107.36 

 
02/23/2021 

 


