

## **Pinellas County**

April 27<sup>th</sup>, 2021 Delegated Log

Cooperative Extension 12520 Ulmerton Road Magnolia Room Largo, Florida

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
1.	21-055D	License Agreement with Tampa Pilots, LLC for use of the Bay Pier at Fort De Soto Park.	Administrative Services	\$31,170.24	03/21/2021
2.	21-110D	Public Transportation Grant Agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation for the Design and Construction of new taxiways at the St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport.	Airport	\$200,00.00	02/26/2021
3.	21-253D	Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and City of Safety Harbor for the County to serve as the Building Department/Building Official to have jurisdiction as the local enforcing agency in compliance of the Florida Building Code.	Building Services	N/A	03/12/2021
4.	21-293D	Payment Request for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Local Arts Agency Funding Agreement	County Administrator	\$50,000.00	03/22/2021
5.	21-274D	Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant Program applicant.	County Administrator	\$18,922.07	03/16/2021
6.	21-291D	Grant Agreement for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Commercial Exterior Façade & Infrastructure Improvement Grant Program Applicant.	County Administrator	Requested Grant Funds  Up to \$20,000.00  County Match Required	03/22/2021

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
7.	21-116D	Second Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with Homeless Emergency Project, Inc. for homeless emergency shelter facility improvements.	Housing & Community Development	Not to exceed \$79,774.00	03/22/2021
8.	21-214D	Emergency Solutions Grant – Coronavirus Response Specific Performance Agreement with Community Action Stops Abuse, Inc., for emergency shelter operating expenses to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic.	Housing & Community Development	Not to exceed \$16,000.00	03/12/2021
9.	21-030D	Second Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with Directions for Mental Health, Inc. d/b/a Directions for Living for Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements.	Housing & Community Development	Not to exceed \$146,245.00	03/08/2021
10.	21-246D	First Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with Lighthouse of Pinellas, Inc. for Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements.	Housing & Community Development	N/A	03/04/2021
11.	21-172D	First Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with the Safety Harbor Neighborhood Family Center, Inc. d/b/a Mattie Williams Neighborhood Family Center for facility improvements.	Housing & Community Development	Not to exceed \$84,305.00	03/02/2021
12.	21-128D	Land Use Restriction Agreement Modification with Pinellas Affordable Living, Inc. for affordable rental housing.	Housing & Community Development	N/A	03/01/2021

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
13.	21-252D	Second Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus Response Program Specific Performance Agreement with Safety Harbor Neighborhood Family Center for food distribution to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic.	Housing & Community Development	Not to exceed \$40,000.00	03/25/2021
14.	21-202D	Grant Application for the Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant submission.	Human Services	Requested Grant Funds  \$400,000.00 per year for three years  An in-kind match equal to the award amount is required. PERC and WestCare will contribute \$1,140,000.00 towards the match requirement and the County will provide up to \$60,000.00 of in-kind services and staff time.	03/03/2021
15.	21-145D	New grantee orientation completion checklist with the Office on Violence Against Women for the 2020 Justice for Families grant.	Human Services	N/A	02/23/2021
16.	21-311D	Application amendments of a grant application with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection Florida Communities Trust Program for the acquisition of the Gladys Douglas Property in Dunedin, FL.	Parks and Conservation Resources	N/A	03/21/2021

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
17.	21-233D	2021-2023 Land and Water Conservation Fund (LWCF) grant application with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for Raymond H. Neri Community Park development.	Parks and Conservation Resources	Requested Grant Funds \$990,000.00 Multi-year grant (2021-2023) County Match Required	03/02/2021
18.	21-307D	2021-2022 Recreational Trails Program grant application with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for the C2C Pinellas Trail Restroom Facilities project.	Parks and Conservation Resources	Requested Grant Funds \$50,000.00 County Match Required	03/17/2021
19.	21-185D	Modifications to the BioWatch Program Grant Agreement with the United States Department of Homeland Security.	Public Works	\$19,567.00	03/03/2021
20.	21-244D	Medicaid Certified Public Expenditures Public Emergency Medical Transportation program distribution of funds.	Safety & Emergency Services	\$468,760.00 Revenue	03/10/2021
21.	21-109D	Humana Medicaid Managed Medical Assistance Plan Member Specific Letters of Agreement.	Safety & Emergency Services	\$2,707.00 Revenue	01/25/2021
22.	21-302D	Release of Liens for the month of February 2021.	Utilities	Liens Paid in Full	03/18/2021

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
23.	21-308D	Notice of Liens for the month of January 2021.	Utilities	N/A	03/18/2021
24.	21-174D	Ad valorem tax exemption application and return to exempt the Pinellas County-owned Cross Bar/Al Bar property in Pasco County from property taxes.	Utilities	\$56,107.36	02/23/2021